Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

RACINE ON THE LAKE

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

November 11, 2014

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, W1

Dear Alderman Kaplan:

Legistar Item: 14-10741

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, November 6, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time),

received bids for Contract 50-14 (K4-050),

Graceland Cemetery Pond Rehab-Drainage

Improvements, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Native Construction

DK Contractors, Inc.
All-Ways Contractors, Inc.
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.

Base Bid

$153,715.00
$180,150.00
$198,629.19
$244,864.00

This public works project was estimated at $210,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Native Construction at their base bid of
$153,715.00. Funding for this work is available in the 2015 Storm Water Utility Enterprise budget.

Sincerely yours,

Wi M/\_//f;/-{[

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp
cc:  Mayor John Dickert

Tom Friedel
John Rooney



0} "ON Qi LYNYILTY ABOLYANYIN

000007k $ oL 00009tt $ 8z oo'oor's  $ L 00009°KT 3 gL 00zt AD 1aup7 A2]D 103 JIBQ POOMY30] JB [BUBIE JQENNSUN PUB $520X3 Jo Buioeld PuE Suinoway
007008'0L $ 6 00°009'c€ $ 82 00'00Z'L $ 9 00009°tZ % 8l 00z} AD a7 AejD 1oj uoyeneoxa 6 °ON QI8 ILYNHILTY AUOLVANYI
00°000'vC $ 74 00°ZL9'cs $ 9082 00°000'vZ $ \r4 00009t § 8l 00zt AD surifeld  @°ON dIE 2AYNHILTY AHOLVANYW
00'LEVZL $ e 00'619°2 $ 61 00'0£0CL  $ € 00°090'v  $ 9 0L0Y AS {51 way 3zeg woy} 1B |01}UOD UOISOIT YUM UOHEIO}SIY LINL - [EUORIPPY £ 'ON QI8 FLVNYILTY AHOLVANYIN
(o006t} $ gs-  {05'LOE) $ szos-  (oo"062) $ sz~  (00°009) s 001~ g NOL {21 way eseg woy) deidiy aucispjald - paonpsy 9 °ON OiF ALYNYILTY AHOLVANYIN
00000'v8 $ st oo'ezs'ovt  $ EV'ST 00°00v'0S  $ 6 0000229 % ZL 009's  AD (L1 W=y eseg Woy) 3ied POOMYS0T I2 [ELISJEIN S|QENNSUN PUE S583¥T Jo Bulse]d pue Buloway - [eUOKIPPY  § "ON QI FLYNHILIV AHOLYANYI
00'000'0¢ $ 0000  00ZEV'eor § ZEVEOL  00°000'9T $ 0009  00°00Z‘29 § 00229 [T 3| (0} Wy osTE WOU)} BUIPEID PUE UOKEAZIXT UCWWED - JEUOHPPY ¥ ON JIF JLYNYILTY ANOLVANVI
0o0Z'y $ SE 00Z8L'€ $ It 00°0%PC $ 0z 00°0LZ'Y s 14 (443 al (6 way aseq woy) Buy pue Buuea|d sauL- il €°ON QI8 ALYNYILTVY AHOLYANYW
00'00e't $ sZ¢ 00°008 $ z 00002't $ € 00°008 $ z ooy 41 {5 way) aseq woy) 35us4 YIS - [FUOPPY  ZON OIB ALYNHILTV AHOLYANYW
00°000°0L  § 00001 65'981'L $ 55'9812 000009 $ 0009 0070000 $ 0000 3 s1 {1 wa| 9sEd Wou) uONEZNGOW - JEUCKIPPY | "ON 018 TLYNUILTV AHOLYANVIN

00°'$98'¥PZ$ 61°629'861$ 00'051'08L$ 00'51L'€518 ‘08 SIHL 40 LNNORWY v.1OL
00700684 $ 00€9 000901 $ ozZov 00°000°ZL $ 000¥% 00005y $ 0051 £ Y3 41 'ON WU aie
00°0vFL  § ve 007095y H &l 00'00Z'2  § € oo'oo¥'vL $ 9 00¥'Z AS 1N [03UOD LOISOIT YIM UOHBIO)SDY JINL 91 ‘ON W3l aig
007052t $ 0szst 00°52S'Y $ sesy 00'000'S $ 0005 00°000°0L $ 00001 3 $1 YIINA YPM UOHEIOISDY JnL §1 'ON Wau aig
000051 H 05t 007000} 5 00} 00°00S $ [1] 00°00¢ $ o€ ol AD liosdoy papodu| 71 °ON W3ll a8
00°5e60L § SEL 52°020'% 5 5205 oo0'0es’ol  § ocl 00°001°8 $ 004 g8 NOL deudny suoispialy EL"ON WAL Qg
0070000 $ 0000¢ 00'551'%9 £ §51v9 00°000'8F § 0008} 000005} § 00051 3 s AiEd POOMY0T JE [eLRjRl {GENSUN PUE S339X3 4o Buloe|d pue Bujtoway 21 "ON Wall alg
00°0000€  $ 0000€ 00°002'6Y 5 00.6% 00°00098 § 00099 0000051 § 000S1 3 $1 Buipesg pue uopeAEIX3 LOWWOD b} "ON WLl aig
007000'0L $ 0000} 00'525'2 5 STSL 00°000C § 000T1 00°005'Z $ 00sC 3 s d I v Ol 'ON Wau ailg
00 YLy $ ;14 00°885'V 5 e 00°096'Z 3 174 00°08L'S $ SE (143 at Buiqqnup pue Bupes|D / jerowsy 2L 6 °ON WLl a1
00°00S'vC $ 00S¥T 00°00£°Z) 5 00£Z1 0000051 § 00051 0070005+ $ 00051 3 s1 EIS PUE [EN BAISUOD 2°ON W3l gi8
0070002} § 00021 00°052'S s 0525 00°000°9 5 0009 00°000'9 $ 0009 } AD uoisuajx3 aarduon Z°ON W3t aig
000028 H 85 05v2e'8 $ £B'SS 00°0SL'E 5 (74 00°000'9 $ ov 051 48 aeday 3ja10U0) 9°ON W3l aig
00°00Z°L $ € 00000} $ Sz 00°00Z'L H € 00°008 $ 4 oov 1 23uad s S'ON W3l aig
00°099 $ 0zz 00°00¢ 5 oot 00'0Z¥ 5 ori 00°00€ $ oot € va uous0Id 191U) .0, dAL v "ON Wall aig
00°5€9°Y H € 05°298'c $ x4 00°060'€ $ [4 00°S€9'Y $ € SYS'L Enl s3ud Aajes €°ON wall aig
00°005'c  $ 00s€ 0070004 s 000} 00000t § 000} 00°000°k $ 000} [ S| [onuoD yjel) Z°ON Will aig
00700596 $ 00595 16°8SE'Y I s ¥6°8SEVL 00°006'sL $ 00551 00°000'sy  $ 000SY ] s1 1"ON W3u al|
bh:w:O 3un uondusseq wey) "oN w3y pIg

puog pi %S puog pig %S puog pig %S puog pig %S
IM ‘auloey IM BYSH NEM IM ‘auteid jueseald IM'alIASBSUEY

*3U] 'UoS B SO MY

"aUu| ‘sJojoeueD) SAEM-IIY

“au] 'si0jaenuoD YA

UORONIISUCD

eN

:pajesipul uoyesuadwod oy 404 YJom Buimo||o) By} ‘paulWEXD

seY paubisIapun au} Ya1ym Jo Je pue 0)aJay pay; seje'p

'sB yioads IMSADE Ylim 3ouEp

1 seY Y pue
ul ||e ‘asn Joj Apeas ‘a39|dwod

19NISUOD pue Jay3o Aq paysiwmng 3y 03 panioads A[pAlIUNRP SB JdaoXa 'S[euajewt le pue

pue

‘sjo03 4oqe] |(e Ysiwny o} sasodaid Aqasay paubisiapun ay)

ag asvd

awi] (€907 “Iy'd 00:Z 'P10Z ‘90 JequianoN *ABpsINyL SPIq 8A1308Y

(050-vM) ¥1-05 "ON LOVYINOD

SLINIWIAOUINI IDVNIVHA-8VHIY ANOd AHIALIWID ONVIOVHO



