Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ONTHE LAKE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ el o Ao Soaiee D] 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
March 25, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00280
TO: Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer%é/ﬁ
RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 50-14(K4-050), Graceland Cemetery Pond
Rehab — Drainage Improvements, Native Construction & Landscaping LLC,

Contractor
We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $17,700.00

The original contract was approved in the amount of $153,715.00 under Resolution No. 14-0466
of November 18, 2014. This change order brings the contract total to $171,415.00.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Account Org Object Description(Old/New) Amount
No.(Old)
45050 57110 Parks — Land Improvements $17,700.00

Total | $17,700.00




CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Page

1 of 1

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name 50-14 (K4-050), Graceland Cemetery Pond Rehab
C.0.No. 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ $153,715.00
45050-57110 Previous C.O.'s §
Contract Total  § 153,715.00
Contractor Native Construction
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
Relocate/move and re-grade excess and unsuitable fill $17,700.00
material previously placed at Lockwood Park as
requested by the Parks Dept.
1 LS @ $17,700.00
Total Decrease $ 8
Total Increase $ 17,700.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ - $ 17,700.00
Adjusted CoNtract AMOUNL...........coo ittt $ 171,415.00
The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by
calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all
provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by:
Confractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissionet of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date




